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DATE EVENT LOCATION 

Wednesday 17 July 2024 
7:00pm – 9:00pm 

Briefing for Club Counsellors and Host Families via Zoom 

Friday, 9 August –  
Sunday, 11 August 2024 

Student Training Weekend for Inbounds and 
Outbounds 

Blue Gum Lodge, Springwood 

Saturday, 14 September 2024 Surf Awareness Training for Inbounds Coogee Surf Life Saving Club 

November 2024, date TBC 
Blue Mountains Experience 
Hosted: Blue Mountains Rotary Clubs 

Wentworth Falls 

Saturday 23 November 2024 
8.00am – 5.00pm 

Outbound 2025 Training Day 
Rotary International Office, 
Norwest Business Park 

Saturday 11 January 2025 
8.30am – 12.30pm 

Final Briefing for 2025 Outbounds & parents 
Rotary International Office, 
Norwest Business Park 

Saturday 25 January 2025 
9.00am – 11.00am   

Rebound debrief for 2024 Outbounds 
Rotary International Office, 
Norwest Business Park 

Friday 7 February  
6.30pm for 7.00pm 

Welcome Home Dinner and  
Celebration of Youth Exchange 
Host:  Rotary Club of Carlingford 

Muirfield Golf Club,  
North Rocks 

Saturday 8 February               
9:30 am – 11:00am                

Orientation for 2025 January Inbounds 
Club Counsellor to attend 

Rotary International Office, 
Norwest Business Park 

Friday, 21 March & 
Sat, 22 March 2025 

D9685 District Conference  
 Inbound students 

The Pullman, Penrith 

March 2025, date TBC Canberra Visit – Inbound students Canberra 

Saturday 24 & Sunday 25 May 2025       
8:30am – 5:00pm   

Selection Day for Outbounds 2026 
Rotary International Office, 
Norwest Business Park 

Friday 8 – Sunday, 10 August 2025 August Training Weekend Blue Gum Lodge 

 


